

7 Ct. Cases 103/2025
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. BADRI
(Maurya Enclave)

26.07.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company.
Sh. Vaibhav, Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Notice to IO received duly served.

However, none is present despite repeated calls since morning on behalf of IO nor any intimation has been received on behalf of IO.

In view thereof, issue show cause notice to IO with directions to appear in person and explain as to why he has not appeared in person before the court and has not filed original document pertaining to the instant case even after receipt of notice.

Be put up for further proceedings on 03.09.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
26.07.2025