

18 Ct. Cases 103/2025
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. BADRI
(Maurya Enclave)

01.06.2026

Present: Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused absent.

Record perused.

Fresh *vakalatnama* was filed on behalf of accused on
22.01.2025.

PW Deepak Kumar (raiding team member) is present for his
examination today, however, he is discharged unexamined for today.

None is present on behalf of accused, despite repeated calls
since morning. Also, BWs against the accused received back unexecuted
with report that accused was stated by his son to have gone to his village.

In these circumstances, it appears that accused is
deliberately evading the process of law. **According, let NBWs be issued
against accused through SHO concerned returnable on 19.08.2026.**

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

At 12:15 PM

At this stage, accused has appeared with Ld. Counsel Sh. M.
R. Sharan, Advocate.

An application seeking cancellation of NBWs along with fresh *vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of the accused, same are taken record.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions made in the application, **the operation of NBWs are stayed till NDOH.**

It is submitted on behalf of the accused that the accused intends to settle the matter for an amount of Rs.25,000/-.

Manager (Legal) of the complainant company seeks some time to get approval of the settlement in the above terms from the higher authority of the complainant company by the NDOH.

In order to show his bonafide, accused undertakes to make some payment towards the settlement amount in case the offer is acceptable to the complainant on the NDOH.

Re-list for further proceedings on 19.08.2026.

Copy of the order be given *dasti*, as per rules as prayed for.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
01.06.2026